shall the Lessee waive any claims to damages which the Lessee may have suffered. 

5.3 - The Lessee shall pay to the Lessor as annual rent consideration for the Leased 
premises from 12:01 a.m. November 1, 2025, through 11:59 p.m. October 31, 2035, at the rate 
of Seventy-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty and 24/100 dollars ($78,780.24) per 
year, payable in installments of Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Five and 02/100 dollars 
($6,565.02) per month. 

5.4 - Deleted, Not Applicable 

5.5 - In the event the Lessee exercises the renewal option pursuant to Article II, 

paragraph 2.5, the Lessee shall pay to the Lessor as rent consideration for the Leased premises 

from 12:01 a.m. November 1, 2035, through 11:59 p.m. October 31, 2040, at the rate of 
Eighty-Six Thousand Ninety-Nine and 88/100 dollars ($86,099.88) per year, payable in 
installments of Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Four and 99/100 dollars ($7,174.99) 
per month. 

a) In the event the Lessee exercises the renewal option pursuant to Article II, paragraph 

2.5, the Lessee shall pay to the Lessor as rent consideration for the Leased premises from 
12:01 a.m. November 1, 2040, through 11:59 p.m. October 31, 2045, at the rate of Ninety-
Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Four and 04/100 dollars ($93,344.04) per year, 
payable in installments of Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight and 67/100 
dollars ($7,778.67) per month. 

5.6 - Deleted, Not Applicable  

5.7 - Deleted, Not Applicable 

5.8 - Deleted, Not Applicable 

5.9 - Deleted, Not Applicable 

5.10 - Deleted, Not Applicable  

5.11 - Deleted, Not Applicable 

5.12 - Upon Substantial Completion of the remodeling or construction work found in